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Interview number/Iv number 271/c / It...(y 
----------~--------~-

Date: 1} //Il~?/ (rr L-

Dear 

Based on information obtained during your interview in Ho 
Chi Minh City, Orderly Departure Program guidelines do not 
allow the individual(s) listed above to go to the U.S. under 
the Amerasian program. The reason for this decision is 
checked be low: 

[ ] 

L ] 

You wer e not ab Ie to e stab Ii sh tha t, the cIa imed 
Amerasian is the child of an 'American citizen. 

You were unable to demonstrate a long-term relationship 
with the Amerasian. 

The Amerasian's siblings who are 21 years old and 
older, and other more distant relatives are not 
eligible under Amerasian program guidelines. 

What the A~erasian can do to help rejected individuals go to 
the u.s. later: 

[ ] The person( s) listed above will be allowed to join the 
Amerasian if the Amerasian sends ODP a sponsorship form 
or letter from the Philippines or the United States, 
asking OOP to approve the individual( s). However, OOP 
will not change this decision until after the AmeraSIan 

__ - .... ----::l::.;;e::.;;a::..;v:...:-e. s Vie t n a m._ ___________ _ . _____ . _____ . ____ .. __ _ 
~ ~ 

?OAnh chi em nguoi con lai My trong tuoi hoac pon 21 tuoi 
'vi th'~ nh~n c6 li~n h' xa h6n, kh6ng dJ ~i~u ki~n trong 
ti~u chuah cua Chuang trinh con lai My. 

Nguoi con 2.ai My c~ thel-lam 9i' de~9iup nhu-;;-g ngu'6i bi tJ 
choi, di Hoa Ky sau nay: 

[] (Nhli~g) ngubi co ten ghi _tren se dt.lac ph~p d~~n t4 vdi 
ngliai con lai My .... , ne'u ng.u6i con' lai' My 96i deQ ODP mot 
giay bao lanh hay don tu Phi Luat Tan hoac ttl Hoa Ky~ 
xin OOP chap thuan cho (nhung) ngu~i do.' Nhung OOP se 
k hong thay do'l quye't d ~ nh nay cho tdi sau k h i ngu'o'i con 
lai My r6i khoi Viet Nam. 

[ ] 
.. ".... I 

Ngu6i con lai My hay mot ngu6i khac trong gia dinh co .. '""",.. , . , ",' ., - ....... 
the nop don xln.chleu khan nh~p cu (1-130) -vao Hoa Ky 
cho (nhLfng) n~1l6i hien nay khong duck di. OOP se duyet 
xet cho bat cu ai cC,don xin biio lanh (r,-130)_da.du'oc'_,, ____ ~._._ 
chS'p thuan va co hieu lu'c. oJ Sau khi nguai c,9n. l:ail My:)t;Oi:II 'f-: 
Doa K~, ~~i thi~n nguy~n se gi~p gi~i thi h c~ch thJc -
nop don r":'130. '-J " ' ' '. (-;') 

Consular Officer (Ir,.;q~· .. ~ j 
o rd er ly ,De par t ur e Prog ram -

(Chu6ng Trinh Ra oi Co Trat Tu, OOP) 
REJ-l 
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Interview # . .2CJI}J "; /11<-/ 
To the us Sponsor: 

Please assist NCZt:" /'/IC&';I' (1- to file I-DO 
Immigrant Visa peEi£llons for hiH unmarried children remaining in 
VietNam (a separate petition must be filed for each): 

/\/VO QUull <1 I<hol 
i 

Ai?(} QUonq 
i 

/-100/7 <J 

Nryc· Gbfr,'I'I 711 Or} I 
I I 

. Because they are over 21, they are not eligible to accompany the 
family under the criteria of the Amerasian Program. 

The I-130 petition(s) should be filed as 
the family arrives in the United States. 
Interview List number on each petition. 

$ g 
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1. 

2. 

3. 

ODP AMERASIAN PROGRAM AffIDAVIT OF RELATIONSIUP 

FOR ELIGWLE TO JOIN RELATIVES OF AMERASIANS 

(TO DE COMPU.'"F.J> IIY TilE ,\MERASI,\N) .. 

Your name: ~ t:. T~'l!a h 1:1: i e ~ Your birtlldale: I g -.2. j - 71 
BV#: V - Y;a' ~nlervjew (ac)#: :tq ,14 - ''=4y. . Date U.S. entry: 1.2-/0 .... 'iJ'l 

f>a:ssro rt ..... ,~() 3 ej 0 

U.S. address and phone: N b d 'I Yl a Y\ h -l-ti e n 

. 'O<~I "OS" 'I I' I ' • . Ie .... I 

N allle ami address of volag: C.b ucch \AI Q r I cd .set \I ice. 
415: f?i verside. Dr. Roam 

4. Relatives you wanllo come to the U.S.: 

;'oiAM .. ; DATE Ole' nl/nll I{ELATIONSI I fit OlD YOU CL,\lM WAS T1IIS 

TO YOU IN VIETNAM?(Y/N) lU~LA 1'IVE I'R"::SENT 

Ngo Khoat¥f 1'130 S1ef -~a. + h 1?r yes ~JJ:TERVIEW? 
. 

Nq "\l1e~ ,-h j A. ''137 ·Mother Yes Yes -
}J~o Gua~ Khai. l'lbb- Brother Yes y~ 

-
N~6 qua.'!j l-ltd~ l'fbtt Brotner y~ Y6S 
N!1.o QLtll~1 TMnh Iq,,~ B~ther Yes Yes 

N~o Guan'J Dil\h \'1'1;L . Brother Yes Yes 

5. Full address (in Vietnam) 'A eo K bu A Tcy ng -To ttl) Xa -rraVlj .Born.r 
of all persons named above: t4 v.y,., n :r hOVlj f\\ ha±) Ii r1 h Dans N aI" \!I'e..tnctm 

6. a. Did you c1ailll all the above persons when _____________ _ 
you were interviewed by ODP ill Victmlln?_---A)L!::/e.::!::;.5"-_________ _ 

b. If you did claim lhese relatives .uthe lime of your . ..u. s. :r::rnmijrat"q n 
interview, why didll'llhey accompany you to the U.S,? j n tervL GuIer :f-qld me. 
~ :)0 -t6 -the. Un;te~ Sto-4es.;: alol1-e. (lV'\d '"t11-en ap'~ly . 

c. Why do you w<uu themr a m ha..,cl i ca p p<:d (\:fier $Liffer,.~ -(<1)1- my -hlrr). 

to join YOllI10W'! +ra m re" 0 \'uhen I was· YOLt Vlg' ::c. ba Ve 

peEn ver~. \Q~I~,<.1nd d~~ ll'/J~ \10'1 the U.$'. tdc3n{ 
d. Iffou did ho18ainrli1tie pdii}OI1S .hlt~e ,j~l~ 01 Y~llIr interview. please altach a letter 

explaning why Ihcy were not claimed. 

NJA ODP·17; Amerasiln ,\01{ 

1I'W1 "OR 111m 



7. If the)>erson you are requesting to join you is your spouse. please answer the following 

quesuons: N / A-

8. 

9. 

10. 

a. When did you and your spouse meet? _________________ _ 

b. Where did you and your spouse meet?' _________________ _ 

c. Where did you live together (give addrcss}? ______________ _ 

d. Who lived with you and your spouse?' _________________ _ 

e. When did you have the wedding ceremony?~ _______________ _ 

f. Where was the ceremony held and how many guests were thcre''--_______ _ 

• 
... '" " ~----- ... --,.....-:-... --" .... --,- -.- . 

g. Were pictures taken? ______________________ _ 

h. When did you register the marriage certificate? ______________ _ 

i. Was it before or after your interview with ODP?'--------------

j. Have you/your spouse ever been pregnant?---------------­

k .. Ifyoll/your spouse is now pregnant, how many O1Ol1ths?------------

Describe your house in Vietnam and give the names of those persons who resided with you 
and their relationship to you: B ~-tO r e .:c I e-f + V i e-\ ''let vn ) rn'l 
s~ep- -\o.~l-h@f' an~ v-nott1er ..:Sola (1ur hOlllse peC!.a...uS'e.. 
-the.~i_ -t-h()l.{qh-r -+ha.+ -:t Vt'E?V WOLd". lea.ve ..fc>r ~/11f;?rlC't'\ wdh me 
m ia.m;l ~(,')vJ \', "e$ I () h ;2 b~rooty1 han~ with V'n'-j • 
b/"thsr-Int)(.{w anti my t11ayritil. $ister. Thev 4re Very l!('~j,«::iEd W\4 h 

Relatives you do NOT want to tome to lhe U.S. (give same inr6rmalion as requested in #4 '1 recpLe 
above): \n that-

N 'nOm~ 
OYle . ~.'1._~ __ ._ .. ~-·-,· .. _.- .. ~ _ .. - .. - -' --.-.... :-.- .. ".:-.----

Please attach any supporting documents or information to this fonn (marriage certificate. 
photos. birlh certificate. etc.). C See 0. -H t\('!..~O c\OC"l..LVne.v')tsJ, 

Note: Even if you have flied all AOR while in Manila. you I.1lJlJ1 complete this form again ollce you 
are reseuled ill the U.S. Remember Ihal ollly dig,jj}j,£. relatives will be cOllsidered. Please 
comacl your local vollllllary agency for assistance or if you have any questiolls. 

I swear that the above information is lrue to the best of my knowledge. 

SIGNAl" ~ OFAMERAsiAN---.... ···· 
I liz" ,I eu 

DATE 
ODP.17: Amerasian AOR 

10/91 
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A meri USia J1 (lase 

.JImera.:si~n .?res~/y 

FREEDOM FLIGHT REFUGE'E CENTER, in [f.S. 
GRAND iAPIDS AREA REfUGEE RUfTIlfMENT 

Jte-... H. Schipper, Clwi'lNn 
73. Algtf, H. 
Gr~nd IUpQ; MI49S07 
PhOOc: 616l241·S9aS 

.".:, 

.' .,'J it #""1 ( . .:> 

CHURCH WORLD SERVICE 
OOERLY DEPARTUR£ PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

.' 

YCXJR NAME N (TC" THA N t-\ b \ f I'J DATE I - I 7 ... q 0 
DATE 01' BIRTH ,~_, '1 I - i I us CITIZEN NUMBER, _________ _ 

PItRMANEN'l' iU:SICDn' ALIEN .• 6 -4!Zva02z3 .PLACE 0/1' 81 RTH._-:.;;TJ .... L;.,\E_\:...;;t~' \;.,.:1:...-.... ; V~: ;:-;,;0.-.... J .... t-...,;;;,IA-;..;...;..N.;;,J.,.. 
A.l.1ORE.SS IN U.S.A •. ________ -- PAROLEE (ALIEN ,) _________ _ 

~ .. _~~_'_' . DATE OF ENTR~ TO u.s. 12.. -06 - XSq 
Liat below the ptl."aoM to be con.oidered ·for admhaion to the United Statea. In tn. 
ColLIIQ' MS (lIlACitD..l atatua) indicate whether married, divorced, widowed, or never 
marri.1, with the letter H,O,W, or HM. For.all married relatives that you list, 
inclUde the names ot their apouoea and ohildren. 

I ewear that the aboVe iniormGtion ie true. I understand that. any tale. statement COUld 
jeopardize rrrt itmligration atatL,;.'1 in the United States. ' 

r!;. ~-slCjlll4tilli~l~AWncant 
\ 

\." 

NCYI'E: 

If you are A p.'1colce or Pel1'llanent Resident Alien, plea.ae attach a copy of your 1-94 
(parolee) 1-151/1-55;: ,(Petl .. ~\ent Resident Alion) Creen CArd to the cClrrplete 
affidavit. 

f'FTF: 10/86 
MARYI3ELLE H. SCHI::FEn 

NOrAi('( Pi;liUC - ".141 COl'::ry. A:ICH 
MY COM;'USSIO!f lXPlRES 1.IJ.!f2 . 
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CORNERSTONE 
COMMUN!Tf MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
833 LAKE DRIVE. S.E., GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49506 

TELEPHONE: (61.6) 336-3909 
FAX: (61.6) 336-2475 

HELPLINE: (61.6) 336-3535 

June 5, 1997 

Department of Immigration and Naturalization 
333 Mount Elliott 
Detroit, MI 48207 

Re: Quang Ngo Case ~ 326656F24 

Dear Sirs: 
This lette~ is in regard to A. Thi Nyugen (DOB 1/5/37) Alien number 
A043465222. 

I did send a previous letter dated May 23, 1997, however, at that 
time I had incorrect information about the patients birthdate and 
did want to clarify that with you today. In addition, as stated 
above I ha~e a correct alien number to help classify this patient 
for your records. 

To then re~ay my previous statement, this patient was seen for a 
psychiatric evaluation. She has Post Traumatic Stress Disorder and 
Generalizec Anxiety Disorder that seem to be a consequence of being 
separated f~om her beloved family who had to remain in Viet Nam. 

She and her husband give a history of long standing 
United Sta".::es Government, however, this did not 
considered Zit the time of their immigration so that 
could come ~o the united States with them. 

service to the 
appear to be 

their children 

This separation from her children has created quite a sense of 
despair in ~his woman resulting in her inability to function on a 
daily basis. She has mUltiple somatic complaints, constant worry, 
anticipator; anxiety and poor memory. 

If you need further information please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

c{;ka~M.~ 
LH/blm 

A SERVICE OF - ----- ------ -------- ----- --------------'llf' 'fU." 
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DEI> A.H.TMFllT OF THE AHMI 
Headquarters, 20th Engineer Battalion (Combat) 

APO San Francisco 96318 

2 August 1971 

TO WHOM IT MAL CONCERN 

.A. iGUYEN THI :l9.S been employed by this Headquarters as a domestic 'Io'orker 
for the past eight (8) months. During this period she has worked exclu­
sively for tL~ Battalion Commander, myself and two (2) other staff officers. 
During this time she has proven herself to be loyal, cooperative, industrious 
and efficient worker requiring very little to no supervision at all. 

Due to the iI:~ctivation of this unit we are forced to release A NGul~ THI • 
I strongly recomDlend that she be rehired in the sume capacity in another 
unit as soon as possible. 

" 

/lL __ ~ 
~~1I"""~~ 

CE 
Executive Officer 



MIKE NGO 
318 ABBIE SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49548 

The United States of America 
Offical Business, American Embassy O.D.P. 
Box 58, APO San Franssico, CA 96546 

The US Ambassador in Thi Land, 
O.D.P. Office 
127 South Road, Bangkok 10120 Thai Land. 

The U.S. Consulate General, H.C.M. City 
4 Le Duan, District I H.C.M., Vietnam 

Church World Service 
Immigration & Refugee Pgm. 
475 Riverside Dr. Rm 656 New York, NY 10115 

Congressman Vern Ehlers 
110 Michigan NW 
Grand Rapids MI 49503 

Copies sent also to: 
Manager Nguyen Dinh Thang 
BPSOSIHO Children 
2800 Juniper, Fairfax VA 22031 

Ms. Khuc Minh Tho /'" 
7813 Marthas Lane, Fall Church VA 22043 

To Whom It May Concern: 

1-22-2000 

REF. CWS 172068/ 
Case V877735-IV 29AC / 144 

Interview August 27,1992. 
Three people were not accepted, 
NGO QUANG KHAl, 
NGO QUANG HOANG. 
and NGO QUANG THANG. 
Because they were over 21 years 
of age at time of interview. 

They are currently living at : 
76 Way 5, Market Town Trangbom, 
Thong Nhat Dong Nai, VIETNAM 

My Family was interviewed August 27, 1992 at the American Consulate (INS) in Ho Chi 
Minh City. At that time the INS approved three of my family members to immigrate to the United 
States; 

My Mother, (Nguyen, A Thi) 
My Younger Brother ( Ngo, Quang Dinh) 
and My Step Father, ( Ngo, Khoang ) 

My Older Brothers were not allowed to immigrate because of being over 21 years of age. 
They are currently living in Vietnam. 

This separation of my family has caused great mental distress to all of us. Not long after 
entering the United States my Mother fell sick and has sufferd some memory loss. She is very 
depressed at times when she thinks of her children so far away in Vietnam. 

My Father was a United States Soldier serving in the Vietnam War prior to 1975. His 
Name and whereabouts remain unknown to me. I wonder if he is even still alive. Today I suffer 
from paralysis in my left leg from an injury when I was a young child of about a year old. My 
Mother and Step Father raised me along with their children, displaying extraordinary kindness and 
love in my behalf. 



In connection with my case, Today I wish to promulgate Law HR 3194 
And succed Law 106-113 ( Omnibus Appropriation Bill) of Govemment. 

I petition your assistance to intervene in my behalf with the INS agency, So as to open 
case number IV 29 AC-144 and again interview and assist my three brothers to be reunited with 
my family here in the United States. 

I wish to express my sincere appreciation for all help that can be given in my behalf. 
Thank you very much for your assistance in helping my family become "one" again. I hope to hear 
from you soon. 

Enclosed are copies ofthe following: 

Inverview IV 29 AC-144 (Aug 27, 92 ) 
(Khai, Hoang, and Thang not accepted) 

Affidavit, Ngo Thanh Hien (Mike) CWS 172068 

Sincerely yours, ~. 

!lir~ 

Freedom Flight Refugee Center I Ngo Thanh Hien (Mike) 
American Council for Voluntary International Action 

(V877735 Three people accepted to U.S.A. ) 
Emabassy of the United States of America in Bangkok, Thailand 

( Reply to Congressman Dec 13, 95 ) 
Confermation of Paralysis of Hien (Mike) Dec 29, 83 

( Hospital in Dong Nai, Vietnam) 
Cornerstone Community Mental Health Service 

Dr L' Tanya Haith M.D. Laboratory report of A.T. Nguyen's memory loss. 
Headquarters, 20th Engineer Battalion 

Joseph Briggs, Major, confirms A.T. Nguyen's employment 
Birth Certificates for Khai, Hoang, and Thang 



UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

PETITION FOR NAME CHANGE 

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE PETITIONER: Under the Immigration and Nationality Act of 1952, 
as amended, ( 336), an applicant who chooses to have the oath of allegiance administered by 
a United States district court also can change his or her name by decree of that court. The 
decree of name change will issue at the same time as the administration of the oath of allegiance, 
and the certificate of naturalization shaH be issued in accordance therewith. If you elect the 
United States district court ceremony and wish to change your name, please clearly print or type 
the information requested, 

I hereby petition this court to change my name. In support of my petition I truthfully 
state the following: 

(1) My full and correct name is 
Hein Thanh N go; 

(2) My present place of residence is 

(3) My country of hirth is Vietnam; 
(4) My date of birth is 12/31171; 
(5) My INS registration number is A42 490 273. 

I certify that I am not seeking a change of name for any unlawful purpose such as the 
avoidance of debt or evasion of law enforcement. 

I petition the court to change my name to: 

Mike Ngo. 

September 23. 1995 
Date S· e ot Petitioner 

. !/ 

CERTIFICATION OF NAME CHANGE 

I certify that the above petition was granted by the court on APR 3 0 1997 

APR 30 1997 
Date 

RONALD C. WESTON. SR .• CLERK 

Clerk 

~4p~ 
(By) Deputy Clerk 



:1:~/"j'(~II{f/ {1t~1':-rtpkOII vi /101r1t-r 
{M e/ {lttl {' fllli,IIII'a liza ko II.' 

~1J(/1(':/bidh: DEC. 31, 1971 

If;>],: MALE 

lill/";!' 

, Ilan/a/slaIIM: SINGLE 

G:JI/II/~'IJ vll;I'I/1('1' Il{{liollait(lJ,' 

VIETNAM 

No. 23097857 
, ',:. '.#··UrJT~~:·V'ti·V.I·h·~'''''r '2 · ... F ~ 4 ___ <=_0,2\. • ., ft",UUZl:ufidjJtC.k=C .. »W.== l: n~"" 

A42 490 273 

/1('('1'(;;;; Ihallht' (1r;!,(~·tpk(}I'(yf{Jml.j' 1,'tI(', {/mll/ltfllh(l'itt)I({(j/'(/jh :#;xn/ 
it('l'('lo if (f 1i!t('II(~I~!' ellllf'. ., 

l I/. _, 

/' /-' .. ... .. 

~1.W.~:"""rrmJflm.,,-:r:'I7JT!i'1T7li'7'( "iii1 //(1 /, ;,." ) 
/ , 

/!/J(, 1/ /(II(JlIJII Ihal, jllNllall1 10 (lI1 a/pliml/ol; llt'(/Im/ h Ih(: ~/(II(}I'IIW ,t;;'II('l'a/ 

al: DETROIT, MICHIGAN 

/1'//(, , III (JI'IIW ,t;;'II('I'(I/ ha(}lit9. 1;1111(/ I hal,' 

MIKE NGO 

Ih('ll 1'(,r/(IiIIY til III" l/mlt't/, fialt;r) lillm(!r 10 1'(',I'I(It, lillitr l/mlt,(/,Flalt;\' ",hm,j'() 
f'('(l'lil"',/1f lite . 1 (11((I'{flizakoll J(;IIM :Iiht, lill(/nl, fia/t'I'. am/itm/lil {f//o/itn' 
l'(;fj)('(1.1' (,(JllljJitf{tmilit lite a/p/imli/"jl'(JI}t.riolllt' :i-rmA Iltfltll'(f;(ZIl//OllhlltM: (fllt/m(fs 
mltlh,jlo tJe ({(l1m//n/lo ((ri>:C/I..rittp, .I'm/t jt'IW(}llit(f(Jli(yla/(mlht' oallt. fiai1'f1iall(,(' 
IiI (/ ('('I,('mOII!! ('OIN/m'let/ &/t/;(. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN - SOUTHERN DIVISION 

al: GRAND RAPIDS, MICHIGAN Oil.' APR 3 0 !9:11 

IT IS PUNISHABLE BY U S L,.,W 10 COPY. 

PRINT OR PHOTOGRAPH I HIS CER rlflCAl L 

WITHour LAWfUL AllllIORllY, 
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BETHANY ~ •• ~, 
CHRISTIAN !~. \ ~ 
SERVICES ~ 
REFUGEE SERVlCES 
(616) 245-7100 

FAMILIES FIRST 
(616) 245-7178 

3206 Eastern Avenue. S.E. 
Grand Rapids. Michigan 49508 
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Interview number/IV number 2C;l/c / It..(y 
----~----~------~--

Date: 2} /Il~l/ Iff'L_ 

Dear IV:;?", Q/font'! 7I,Q/)Q? J/oo"q? 1< ht;-/' . r I I 

Based on information obtainedduiing your interview in Ho 
Chi Minh City, Orderly Departure Program guidelines do not 
allow the individual(s)' listed above. to go to the U.S. under 
the Amerasian program. The reason 'for this decision is 
checked be low: 

[ ] 

r ] 

You were not able to establish that. the claimed 
Amerasian is the child of an 'American ~itizen. 

You were unable to demonstrate a long-term relationship 
with the Amerasian. 

The Amerasian- s siblings who are 21 years old and 
older, and other more distant relatives are not 
eligible under Amerasian program guidelines. 

What the Amerasian can do to help rejected individual's go to 
the U.S. later: 

[ ] The person(s) listed above will be allowed to join the 
Amerasian if the Amerasian sends ODP a sponsorship form 
or letter from the Philippines or the United States, 
asking ODP to approve the individual( s). However, ODP 
will not change this decision until after the AmeraSIan 
leaves Vietnam • .. ~--"---:I'------- .. ... _- ---2· 

~A~h c~~ em.ng~~i c?n l~i My trong, ~uoi ~oa7~pdn.~1 tuot 
va than nhan co lien hexa h6n, khong du dleu kl~n trong 
tieu chuah cua Chdong tr inh ,con lai My. 

Ngtlbi con lai My co the'" lam 9 f' de"-9 iU'p nhu~g ngu'6i b~ tJ 
ch~i, di Hoa Ky sau nay: 

[ ] 

[ ] 

/ 

(Nhd~g) nguoi co ten ghi ~ren se ddoc phep doan tu vdi 
nglibi Gon lai MY"", ne'u ng,u6i con' lai' My g~i den ODP !!,9 t 
giay bao lanh hay don td Ph~ Lu~t yan ~oac tu Hoa Ky, 
xin ODP chap thuan cho (nhung) ngu'di, do.' Nhu'ng ODP se 
khong thay d8'1 quye't dt nh nay cho toi sau khi ngl1o'i con 
lai MY rM khoi Viet Nam. 

, , , 
Ngu~i con lai My hay, mqt,nguo! khac trong gi~ dinh C? 
the nop don xin~ chieu khan nhCilP cu (1-130) 'vao Hoa Ky ... 
tho (nhUnV n~t16i hF~n nay kh0l}g dt:,'dc di. ODP ~€ duy~t 
xet cho bat cli ai co don xit'l bao lanh (1,- .~O),.,~~~~li'~:tc~~, '" 
chcS'p thuan va co hieu ldc. oJ Sau khi ngu6i c;P.~1;\ .~~f!f'tyut;q,bU'f"M 
Hoa Ky, nqi thien nguyen se giup gi~i thi h cach thtlc 
nap don 1-130 • . 

,.. I 

Con su lar Of f icer (1~,~llh,l, ~ 111/1 en Y 
o rdJ!r ly ,De par t Ul;e ~rog; am ' ., ... _-'-':'\""""'" .. .,.- .. 

(Chu6ng Trinh Ra 01 Co Trat TU, ODP) , REJ-I 



AME~ICAN COUNCIL FOR VOLUNT'~Y I~TERNATrlNAL ACTION 
(INTE ruc T ION) 

! 

200 PARK AVENUE SOUTrl NEW YORK, N.Y. 10003 

FILE 10 NO. V877735 PRESENT LJ:ATION: THAILAND 

ETA OR ESL COMPLETI)~ DATE: 

THE FOLLOWING PERSCNS: 
OAT: 

NAHE A NUMI}:R , \ OF BliHH sex POB ---._----.. .. .. --- ..... ---
... GO I\HOANG 31DE:!0 M YTNM 
.. GUYfN THI A OSJA'437 F VTNM 
~GO QUANG CI'iH J60CT72 M YTNH 

~AYE BEEN ACCEPTED FOR RESETTLEMENT UNOER THE AUSPI:es OF: 

VOLUNTARY AGENCY 
----------------
CWS 
415 RIYERSIDE DRIVE 
~EW YORK, NE~ YORK 10027 

(212) 870-2164 

AIRPORT OF FINAL DESTINATION: GRR 

-------~--------------------
PLACE OF LANDING: GRANO RAPIDS HI 
----------------
SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: 
---------------------

LOCAL SPONSl;t 

HI FREEDOM =.IGHT TASK 
734 ALGER S: 
GRAND RAPIDS HI 49507 

(616)241-5935 

LOCAL RELATliE 
--------------
NGO THANH HIEN 
1939 STAFFO~l SE APT 1 
~RAND RAPIDS MI 49507 

Ii (616)243-3i26 

~L/O ----
VTNM 
iTNM 
~rNH 

THIS AGENCY AGREES TO ASSIST THE PRINCIPAL REFJ;EE NAMED ASOVE 
TO OBTAIN EMPLOY"ENT AND HOUSING FOR HI~/HERSELF A~~lLY' I~AANY~'1/ 

SI~NATURE c:::.)II~ Jt1!.~u:..~ 
AUTHORIZED-VOL.~-iEPiESENTifIVE-----

ACVAFS FORM • 1 



1. 

2. 

C:~/?~()~l{ 

ODP AMERASIAN PROGRAM AFFIDAVIT o.~ RELATIONSIIIP 

FOR ELIGIBLE TO JOIN REl.A TIVES OF AMERASIANS 

(TO DE COMPLlI.TED BY TILE AMERASIAN) .. 

Your name: ~ t:. Iba I() h ttl e~ ... Your binhdale: I g - 31 - '71 
BVI#: v- 9~ j). Interview (ac)l#: :.z'A4 -1<.Ic.f . DateU.S.entry;'.2-h"'~<f 

PassFr-t ... '~().310 

U.S. address and phone: N b d :r b aY\ b Hi e n 

'JI -;-:: ,. " . ." J' 

3. _~ame and address ofvolag; 'Cburch \",arld' .set V ice 
- . -. -_ .. ,. .. " .... I{js'" -firVei'S\G!e,Dr-;"-'Ra4 m 
""n ___ •• _ ..... - .. New-Yac kJ ". N, Y, . 

4 •. Relatives you wanllo come lolhe U.S.: ~ ~ ;'~~J ~.·ji:" 1 ". _. '. '. 
• v 

DAlE Ofo' BIRTH .. RELATIOI~SHIP. WAS THIS 

TO YOU 

"'qa" "-Kh~a-t1ti· ·--,q3~· -" s§~'~tll~ - .. - ......... , 

DID YOU CLAIM 

IN VIETNAM?(V/N) 

. .ye.s"'::' 
• RELA nVE PRESENt 

. '~~INTEIlVIEW? 

Nqft4."Ietl -rhi A. ''1'3'1 ' .·~h;r!·,- ., 'y~s· , , v.. . " Jes .. 
- -----

Nqo ~uar;' KhaL .:, l'U~h-:-'" .. Br"fher 
v ~ _ 

'. /.\ .. . lW It· 1 ,.,-.,.. • • .\ V 
Nqt> , '-{U4ryJ . ~ ~'.': rl~b'1! ,.Br~t~er' t".. ' I~':'" '. y6\!s 
N~~~~" jqi,q ... _' B_~_t_he_r_" I'Yel \ Yes 

N '16 ~ 'D;'~h :;lI',q,~' ·e·~O+n·er~ . , .. 'y ~~" :: :'_' ..,;..' Y.:..e,;;;..s,;;;;..'_--I 

s. 

6. 

Full address (in Vietnam) 'A", K by . A TrLl ng - Ta m) )(li :rratlj &rn I 
of all persons named above: HlA.ytl1 :r~aVlj t;bart) Tirlb Dans Na" , Vietnam 

• ~1 1, 'I' .;.. ;. , •• ,_. _ . '. I ,! 
a. Did you claim alilheabove persons when ____________ ---

you were interviewed by ODP in Vietnam?_' _'-LY;,£:e.~;s~. _. _~ ____ - __ 
. ~. ..:. ~ , :', . ... , .; . " .. 

b. ify~udjdclai~"th~s~relatives ~nhe time of your ',--U~'S. ;('rnmijo:&t"qn 
interview. why didn't they accompany you 10 the U.S.? i nteCllie;l61ec :+old me. 
~ ZJo -f-o '-t-hf2. Ul"\;te~ s~~e~ al()(J.e anJi11't'n apPt'y . 

c. Why do you want them r am ba"d i Ca p peel a:fter' Sufftr/~ ..((!)r'" my 4'drn, 
to join you now?+ro yXl pall 0 when ::r: wa s: you Yl8 . ::r:.' ba lie 
peen ver"'l' 'o~I.'L ,anal d~~ hVH!J '\V\ the U .. $'. a~onf 

d. lifou draiio'f~aim~ ~dt\l~e tit1t~~ryour interview. please anach a lener 
explaning why they were not claimed. 

""t4 
ODP.I7: Amtr:uian ,\OR 

lIfecn AOR 10:'1 



-

7. If the. person you are requesting to join you is your spouse, please answer tbe following 
quesuons: N I A-
a. When did you and your spouse meet? ________________ _ 

b. Where did you and your spouse meet?~ _______________ _ 

c. Where did you live together (give address)?, _____________ _ 

d. Who lived with you and your spouse?, ________________ _ 

e. When did you have the wedding ceremony?:... ______________ _ 

f. Where was the cere~o~yheld and'hov,; many g"ueslS were there'ZL. _______ _ 

• 
~,: "~ ~ 

' .. ' ..,..,_.... .._- ... ---~---'---....... --
g. Were pictures taken? _____________________ _ 

h. When did you register the marriage certificate?' _____________ _ 

i. \V~ it before or after your interview ~ith ODP?'-'-'--"'-'--' -" -..;..~--""------~----

j. Have you/y~~r spouse~ver been pregn~~t?---'-------------
. ., , I . < ~ • "-' .;.. ... ~. _ ; ) I 

~"' --- ".~ ~ --- ~.-.--" ~~ •• - .". -- ...... - •• ~ -- ' .... - ... ' • ...#'. 

Ie. .~ you/your spouse is now pregnant, how many:moriths1--'-'~ -. -"--~-..;.;...-.:----
.. ,-' .. ;::J it;' ~ > f_·.~ ~; • 

-,--- _."", . ~--. 

8. 

9. 

10. Please attach any supporting documents or infonnation to this fonn (marriage certificate. 
photos. b~rth_ce~~cate, etc.). " ( See £11-\ ~e.r,e.d::. ,do e u vneV'rts), , 

NOlt: Even if you have filed an AOR whilt in Manilaeb;,'bt:'"' complelt dzis form again ollce you 
are resellied in Ihe U,s. Remember that on" .. relalives will be considered. Pleast 
contllct your local volunlary agency for asslSlance or if you have any queslions. , . . 

I swear that, th~ above infonnation is true to the best of my knowledg~" . ' 

SIGNA OF AMERASIAN --. ~- -", DATE 
001'·11: AmeIuian AOR 

10191 



" 

''', .. ,. . 
. . , 

'. , 

A me,., Cl51 a J1 <- a~e 

IImera.:5i~n 'f'.~~:s.~/y 

FREEDOM FLIGHT REFUGE'E CENTER, 
GRAND RAPIDS AaEA RUUCEE RUEnLfMENT 

RtY, H. Schipprr. Clwirm.tn 
1)4 A1ser. s,t . 
Gr~nd IUpickj MI 49507 
.PbOnt: 61fi241·S98S 

,; . 

in tT.s-
..•. ,I "'-3 

• It ~ '. 

CHURCH WORLD SERVICE 
ODERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM 
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP 

YCORNAKE NCTC) THAN t-\ Jj \tl'J DATE' / - J 7 :.. qo 

DATE. 01' BIRTH I ~ _ ,~I - i I us CITIZEN NUMBER 
-------------------

J-LACr. C# BIRTH PL E"I \)\ ) i 'pO NA-D,1 PitRMANf.:NT iWlIDF.:N'l' AL:ntM. t,( -46 $'4 a 2 72 
N.'lDR£SS IN U.S.A. J~~_ .. PAROLES (ALIEN ,,_. ________ _ 

_ . _ DATE OP ENl'R~ 'm,U.S., '£ -06 - 8'1 
Lbt below the peraorua to bI conaide~ed ·for adm1aaion to the United Statea. In th4t 

Col\..IQ' MS hlo1u:it41 atatwa) indicate whether married, divorced, widowed, or never 

morri.1, with the letter M,D,W, or NM. For. all married relative. that you 11.t, 

include the name. of their .pause. and children. . , 

Sex 

I swear that the Above intoCJN)tion 18 true. I understand that, any fal". statement could 

jeopardize my imigration atatus in the United States.. ' . 

~~~ 
sI91l4~l-AWrr=cant 

___ e 

. , 
," ",', . 

oorE: 
If you are a parolee or Permanent Resident Alien, pleaa.e attach' a copy of your 1-94 

(p4colee) I-151/1-55J: .(PetM"'.aIlent Resident ~l1en) Green card . to. the catplete 

atf1davit. 

FE'Tf: 10/86 
MARVBELLE H, SCHIF PER 

fiOJAi<1 PlillllC·liiNT CO\!:m. r.lat. 
MY COM:.1I$SIOIf EXPIRES J.1l-9Z 
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CORNERSTONE 
COMMUNITY MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES 
833 LAKE DRIVE, S.E., GRANO RAPIDS, MICHIGAN 49506 

TELEPHONE: (61.6) 336-3909 
FAX: (61.6) 336-2475 

HELPLINE: (61.6) 336·3535 

June 5, 1997 

Department of Immigration and Naturalization 
333 Mount Elliott 
Detroit, MI 48207 

Re: Quang Ngo Case I 328656F24 

Dear Sirs: 
This letter is in regard to A. Thi Nyugen (DOB 1/5/37) Alien number 
A043465222. 

I did send a previous letter dated May 23, 1997, however, at that 
time I had incorrect information about the patients birthdate and 
did want to clarify that with you today. In addition, as stated 
above I have a correct alien number to help classify this patient 
for your records. 

To then relay my previous statement, this patient was seen for a 
psychiatric evaluation. She has Post Traumatic Stress Disorder and 
Generalized Anxiety Disorder that seem to be a consequence of being 
separated from her beloved family who had to remain in Viet Nam. 

She and her husband give a history of long standing service to the 
united States Government, however, this did not appear to be 
considered at the time of their immigration so that their children 
could come to the United States with them. 

This separation from her children has created quite a sense of 
despair in this woman resulting in her inability to function on a 
daily basis. She has mUltiple somatic complaints, constant worry, 
anticipatory anxiety and poor memory. 

If you need further information please feel free to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

q~~M.~ 
LH/blm 

A SERVICE OF 

..:-:.=== = 
£ .===.?: ...... - ..... -
If.' t,,,.f, 



, L.Jo\~uHAI ORY 
. ~ RE,PORT 

LAB NUMBER 
740S59H~ 

PATIENT 
NGUYEN,A 

ACCOUNT 
C54L1477 

AGE SEX FASTING PATIENT I.D. 
56 F 

~h1"1', - •. _ ~b~ I !Io1l.::1 r'A 111 ""'_.-

II' ,. \ 28TH STREET S.W., GRANO RAPIDS. "I,CHIGAN 49S0: 
.. (6161538.6100 (800111'7·0106 . I 

CHERRY STR~eT S~RvrCES 
55!11 CHEF;, y 
GRAND RAPIDS, ~T 49503 

." 

F I ;\lj':\L REPORT 

f.:T~i J\2l3 6 

ROt., 7:,~G 
44·9':-

BILLING 

SPECi\-1EN COLLECTED 
i~18/:-2;21/93 15: 3i:'J 

REOUESTING PHYSICIAN RECE1VED REPORTED 
RICHARD,R * NOTE: SEe ADD'L INFO AT END OF REPORT * 03/=:/93 08/23/93 

PROTEIN 
ELECTROPHORESIS--PROTEIN 

ALBUMIN 

H 

RESULT 

8.8 

4.92 
12J. 2£,2j 
i2! • 78 
!~. 35 

.' 
UNITS 

G/DL 

G/DL 
G/DL 
G/DL 
C/D'-. 

. ~ECTED RANGE ~ 

6-3.5 

121. 1 f!i'-!!i • 4!!! . 
!!). -':<5-1 • i2lj~1 

ALPHA 1 GLOBULIN 
ALPHA 2 GLOBULIN 
BtT?'l G~_[I8UL I N 
GA;-"!i1!; Gi....CBUL I r~ ~ .. ·t 2. f!~5 G/DL 

POLYCLONAL INCREASE OF GAMMA GLOBULIN. 
.2j. 5:21·-1 • 61!J 

SUGGESTIVE FOR CHRONIC 
I NFLA~i1'1A T I Cl'~ , 

'_ I VSR FROF! L~ 
PROTEIN 
ALBu~r!'-~ 

G:_DF:!JL I !'~! 

(:'./6 R:-"HIO 

B I L I RUB I r·~ T!]l" A:"_ 
SGOT/AST 
SGPT/PIL~ 

L-.D!-: 
A~KALINE P~OSPHATASE 

GGTF' 

!-! 8.8 

1. 1 
19~ 

2Ql 

173 

i I 

G/DL 6-8.5 

G/DL 0( r "?-3. S 
• 0( _""7> r:; 

.L • ..: ... ,-' 

I' ." "";/1-

!2i-.i.;·7 
L.~ / L. 

; .;----------- SUI"1i-1{'iRY m:' F:ESUL TS OUTS I DE ESTABL! S;,ED F:Ef=EREi\:CE R(.iNGE 
G/DL. 6-S.5 
GI!iL.. 

: GLOBULIN 4.2 G/DL ~~.7-3.5 

"~-"-------.-.--------"- ._-------------_ .. _---------- - ... --------------- .. ----.. ------~ 

ADD!TrCNA~ rNFORMATIO~: !"iEMORY LOSS 

4.E. COON. M.D. 
'ATHOlOGIST, ASSOC. DIRECTOR 

*** FINAL REPORT *** 

URGENT PUll CHART tlelL CHART .....,a FILE 
DR'S 1HIJlAJ.~ 

PATIENT CALlED~~TE SIGNED 
- .:::t!!- DISCUSS AT NEXT VISIT 

..... SEE PROGRESS NOTES 

CBC/METPATH a CORNING ClinICal labor31Oty 

"ue. ~ 5 1993 

N.O. MET\VALLI. 
PATHOLOGIST.DIREC 
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DEPARTMEm OF THE ARM!' 
Headquarters, 20th Engineer Battalion (Combat) 

APO San Franci8co 96318 

2 August 1971 

TO WHOM IT MAY CO};cERN 

j. IlGUIEN THI bas been employed by this Headquarters as a domestic worker 
tor the past eight (8) months. During this period she bas worked exclu­
siTely tor the Battalion Commander, ~selt and two (2) other statt otticers. 
During this time she has prOTen herself to be loyal, cooperatiTe, indu8trious 
and etticient worker requiring Ter,y little to no supervision at all • 

Due to the ina.ctiTation ot ~his unit we are torced to release j. NGUIENTHI. 
I strongly recommend that she be rehired in the same capacity in another 
unit as soon as possible. 



TIIB PEOPLECOMMI'I'EI c....,. V88p..Trq'fbn.. 
SOCIALIST REPtJBUC OJ VlJ:TNAM FORM IIT2IP3 

..... 1.e.I .............. ' NIUBber..lOIVDTBL 
T .... DIIIbtcL..~ 
......... a"....oa.,.rw... 

_______________________ c .. --

Birth Certificate 
(Copy) 

Place or birth PIaiku 

lDfol"lUtioD about 
i'atber, mother Father Mother 

Name 
Yearorbu1b 
EdmicGroup 
Natioulity 
0ccupati0D 

NI!OKhoang NmepThiA 
1930 1937 

V_em 
Nurse Farmer 

Raideat AD TruDe Tam Xa Tnng 80m I 
FuD name, ace,resicIeut, identification number or a penon prepared the app6cation 
........... ...Nco...K:h.,.. •.••• 1930 ................. . 
-IDI# 1704l5S03_ Ty.C ... Dong.Nai..26 .. 01..80. ••••••••• 
.. 1I16..KA..TI'IIDI Tam, XI TraDI 80m L ................ . 
............ 1b:ong..Nhat........aa....N ......................... . 

Certified from the Original Registered day •. 03!orSeptember.year .. 1977. 
Day 6 orDccember, year 1933 (sigoed,sealed,and rank) 

The People's Committee T 80m I..sigoed,sealed 
CbaitmaD 

Nguyen Van Toai Huynh Van Chanh 

I 'hereby certify that the above is a true 
and accurate translation &om the original 
docilloeat ia the VIdDamese language that is attached. 

Sipature or translator k.1I*+"I- Ufo 
Ad~ __ 

State 0' Michigan 
County Of Kent 
On this 1 2 C1;,y 0fJanu.ary 2000 
before me per8onall~' apPtlared 

Ngo Khoang 
to ma kl10wn to be the PHS0f1 ""1i0 executed the 
foregoing :nstl'1.lment. and acknowledged that he 
executed the same as is Iree and ed. 

UYNH SEAl. (signed) ---;;>4~~~~~e~.", 
NG!-'!AH ' 

"l~I',!:W !"J;UC, KniT COU~TV. to« 
,,' ',,"""::'.-"~ . 1 /13.,\1'" 



THE PEOPLE COMMITEE 
C4MIty. VJIaae.. Trq.Bcm.. 

T-.DIItrId-~ 
~ClIJ~ 

SOCIALIST :auUBUC OF VIETNAM FORM IIT2IP3 
..... _- ........ -...... Namber .. 8OIVDTBL 

___________________ 0..--

Birth Certificate 
(Copy) 

Name Ngo Ou!!!g Hoang Sex._~M.&lI.==-___ _ 
Date of birtJI dqp twqItHix of June one tllouSlll'ld 

nine hundntl si:xtr-seven (26-6-67) 
Place of birtJI PIaiku 

Information about 
father, mother 

Name 
YearofbirtJI 
Ethnic Group 
Nationality 
Occupation 

Father 

NgoKhoang 
1930 
Kinh 

Nurse 

Mother 

NmenThiA 
1937 
Kinh 
Vtetnam 

Farmer 

FuR name, age,resident, identification number of a person prepared the application 
•••• .. ·····_.N'IO ••• KhOaDg. ..... l930 ................ .. 

••••• JDI# 270425S03 ... Ty.Ca..Do .. Nai..l6 •• 01 •• 80 ......... . 
••• UI6 .. KA.. TI'UIII Tam, :u Trang Rom L .............. .... 
............ Thoaa..Nh.at:. ....... Doaa. .. N ai. ..................... . 

Certified from the Original Registered day .. 08.ofSeptember.year .. I977. 
Day 6 of December, year 1983 (signe(tsealed,and rank) 

The People's Committee T Rom I..signed,sealed 

Nguyen Van Toai 

I hereby certify that the above is a true 
and accurate translation from the origiDal. 

Chairman 

Huynh Van Chub 

document in the V ......... laDguaae that is attached. 

A~: ________________________ _ 
State of Michigan 
County of Ken t 
On this J 2 cay of ,January:2li® 
before me personally appeared 

ngo Khoang 
10 me known to be the lJ<arson who ex~eatiie 

i foregoing in~trument, and acknowledged that he 

etXecuted the sameu ~;~r ~. ~. ~e"1-: h'I."ed~ ~_ . C~~ 
NGHIA HUYNH ?~~IfC!'It.t~ry"!PlliljjDl~~--' 

OOTAAV Pli'BUC· KEm' COUNTY. Ml 
?.l1 Cm.'M!S~4EX? '0/1312001 



THE PEOPLE COMMJ'I'U 
ComdJ. VIIate-T .... 80m.. 
T .... Dllbtd..no.,..NW­
I'n¥IIIft. CIIf--»-tJW-

SOCIALIST REPUBUC 0' VIETNAM I10RM TPIBT 3 

.... e •• -F.............. Number_104JB2JTLB. 
__________ c.... 1'1 

Birth Certificate 
(Copy) 

Name Ngo Opang Thang Sa:..-... M~aIe=-___ _ 
Date of birth Dqr IwI!IItr ofFeIHlm r-Me thOflStllld 

aiDe bundred sixty-aiae (20 - oz- 19(9) 
Place of birth PIeiku 
EtbDic Group' KiDh Citizeusbip V'JetDamese 

IDformatioo about 
father, mother 

Name 
Year of birth 
EtbDicGroup 
Citizeasbip 
Oeeapatioa 
Resident 

Mother Father 

Nmea Thi A Ngo KhOog 
1937 1930 

K'mh Kjah 

F....... FIlI'!DeI' 
Ap Tmog Tam, XI Tnog 80m I. Huyep Thong 

NUt - Doog Nai. 

FaD ~ age,resideIIt, ideatificatioa IIUIIIber of a penGIl prepared the app6catioo 
Ngo Kho_193O. Ap Tnmg T'm Xa TraDI Hom I 

Hoyen Thoog Nbat. Dong Nai. 

Sigaature of iDformant 

I hereby certify that the above is a true Ceritified from the origiaal 
od accurate traDsIatioD from the origiaal day 19 of 07, year 1993 
doauDeat ia the VidDamese Iaapage that is .uadled. sigued,sealed 
Sigaatm'e of traDsIator kh(H1P,!- 4~ 

Address:."., ------r---~o--- Nguyea To Xuan. 

Stateof Michigan 
County of Kent 
Onthls 12 dayot January :1:000 
before me pel'8onally appeared 

Ngo Khoang 
to me known to be the person NIIo &;:ecutEid"'ih8 
foregoing Instrument. and acknowledged that he 

executed t~e sam:%" :~eed~~ 
§EAI, 1§/!jIII!8I~ 



M'K{: ) - NGlO 

GOOO $O.~ 
0003~2~ 




